

**WRIT APPEAL NO: 558 of 2024**

The AP State Wakf Board

...Appellant

Vs.

Potti Subba Rao and Others

...Respondent(s)

S ARIFULLAH (SC FOR AP WAQF BOARD), Advocate(s) for Petitioner(s)

M/S BHARADWAJ ASSOCIATES, S V BHARATHA LAKSHMI, P VINAYAKA
SWAMY, ADDL ADVOCATE GENERAL, Advocate(s) for Respondent(s)**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA****DATE : 28th June 2024****P C :****IA.No.1 of 2024**

Objections, if any, be filed in four weeks.

List on 26.07.2024.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**NINALA JAYASURYA, J**

Vjl