

APHC010231452024



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA
PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

**Bench
Sr.No:-2
[3443]**

WRIT APPEAL NO: 558 of 2024

The AP State Wakf Board

...Appellant

Vs.

Potti Subba Rao and others

...Respondent(s)

Smt S. Pranathi, learned Special Government Pleader for the State and
Sri M. Bala Naga Srinivas, Advocates for the respondents.

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA**

DATE : 30th July 2024

P C :

It appears that Mr. S. Arifullah, who is the Standing Counsel for A.P. Waqf Board, is no longer in the panel and that the new counsel for the Waqf Board is yet to be appointed.

In that view of the matter, adjourned.

List on 24.09.2024 along with W.A.No.586 of 2024.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

NINALA JAYASURYA, J

AMD