

APHC010231452024

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench Sr.No:-
49 to 52
[3483]



**WRIT APPEAL NO: 558 of 2024
ALONG WITH
WRIT APPEAL Nos.569, 586 and 625 of 2024**

The Ap State Wakf Board

...Appellant

Vs.

Potti Subba Rao and Others

...Respondent(s)

SHAIK KHAJA BASHA, Advocate(s) for Petitioner(s)

M/S BHARADWAJ ASSOCIATES, S V BHARATHA LAKSHMI, P VINAYAKA
SWAMY, ADDL ADVOCATE GENERAL, Advocate(s) for Respondent(s)

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI**

DATE : 24th September, 2024.

P C :

List before a Bench of which one of us (Justice Ravi Cheemalapati) is
not a member.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ.

RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J.

SSN