

APHC010231452024

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench Sr.No:-
6 to 9
[3552]



**WRIT APPEAL NO: 558 of 2024 along with
WA.Nos.569, 586 & 625 of 2024**

The AP State Wakf Board

...Appellant

Vs.

Potti Subba Rao and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Appellant : Mr Shaik Karimulla representing
Mr Shaik Khaja Basha

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s): M/s Bharadwaj Associates,
Mr S V S S Sivaram,
Mr Baipudi Nageswara Rao

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

DATE : 23rd February, 2026

P C :

Adjourned due to the non availability of the arguing senior counsel for the appellant, on account of some personal difficulty.

List on 27.04.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J

Vjl