



**WRIT APPEAL Nos.558, 569, 586 & 625 of
2024**

W.A.No.558 of 2024:-

The A.P. State Wakf Board

...Appellant

Vs.

Potti Subba Rao and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Appellant : Sri Shaik Karimulla representing
Sri Shaik Khaja Basha

Advocate for Respondents : Sri M. Balanaga Srinivas representing
M/s. Bharadwaj Associates,
Ms. S. V. Bharatha Lakshmi,
Sri P. Veerraju, Sri S. V. S. S.
Sivaram, learned Standing Counsel for
Vijayawada Municipal Corporation.

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA**

DATE : 27th April 2026

P C :

Arguing Senior Counsel again is not present.

Last opportunity to address arguments is sought.

List on 15.06.2026.

Photocopy of this order be placed on the files of connected cases.

LISA GILL, CJ

NINALA JAYASURYA, J

AMD