

**WRIT APPEAL NO: 558 of 2024 along with
WA.Nos.569, 586 and 625 of 2024**

The AP State Wakf Board

...Appellant

Vs.

Potti Subba Rao and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Appellant : Mr P. Veera Reddy, Senior Counsel
appearing for Mr Shaik Khaja Basha

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s) : Additional Advocate General,
GP for Minority Welfare,
Mr M. Balanaga Srinivas representing
M/s Bharadwaj Associates,
Ms S V Bharatha Lakshmi,
Mr C Raghu, Senior Counsel
appearing for Mr P. Veerraju

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA****DATE : 15th June, 2026****P C :**

List for hearing on 10.08.2026.

In the meanwhile, learned Additional Advocate General appearing for State and learned Government Pleader appearing for District Collector, Krishna, shall inform about the action, if any, taken pursuant to passing of impugned order, dated 13.12.2023.

Photocopy of this order be placed on the files of above mentioned connected cases.

LISA GILL, CJ

NINALA JAYASURYA, J

Vjl