

**WRIT APPEAL NO: 558 of 2024 along with
WA.Nos.569, 586 & 625 of 2024**WA.No.558 of 2024

The AP State Wakf Board

...Appellant

Vs.

Potti Subba Rao and others

...Respondents

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 10th August, 2026**Present :

Advocate for Appellant(s) : Mr Shaik Khaja Basha

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s): Mr Evana Sambasiva Pratap (Addl.,
Advocate General),
Mr M. Balanaga Srinivas for
M/s Bharadwaj Associates,
Mr C. Raghu (through VC), Senior
Counsel with Mr P. Veerraju, Mr SVSS
Sivaram (SC for VMC).**P C :**Memo dated 07.08.2026 is stated to have been filed by learned counsel
for respondent – State, in WA.No.558 of 2024.

Same is not attached with file.

Needful be done by Registry.

List on 25.08.2026.

Photocopy of this order be placed on the files of connected cases.

LISA GILL, CJ

CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J

Vjl